page 1  DT0493
Operating Instructions
for
Magnetic Level Switches
Model: M Series
M series
page 2  DT0493
1. Contents

8 RD Red
9 BK Black
* For special cables the codification is by numbers
  M series
page 9  DT0493
Models with Plug 3-pole
Models with Plug 6-pole
Models M01….M04
1 switch point (L1)
       2 switch points (L1, L2)
L1- S or C L1- W L1- S or C
L2- S or C
L1- S or C
L2- S or C
L3- S or C
L1- W L1- W
L2- W
L1- S or C L1- W
L1- S or C
L2- S or C
L1- W
L2- W
L1- W
L2- S or C
L1- S or C
L2- W
M series
page 10  DT0493
3 switch points (L1, L2, L3)
Models M05….M20
1 switch point (L1)
2 switch points (L1, L2)
L1- S or C
L2- S or C
L3- S or C
L1- S or C L1- W
L1- S or C
L2- S or C
L1- W
L2- W
L1- S or C
L2- W
L1- W
L2- S or C
  M series
page 11  DT0493
3 switch points (L1, L2, L3)
   4 Switch points (L1, L2, L3, L4)
L1- S or C
L2- S or C
L3- S or C
L1- W
L2- W
L3- W
L1- S or C
L2- S or C
L3- W
L1- S or C
L2- W
L3- S or C
L1- W
L2- S or C
L3- S or C
L1- W
L1- W
L3- S or C
L1- W
L2- S or C
L3- W
L1- W
L2- S or C
L3- S or C
L4- S or C